In addition to the agency fund adjustments, the beginning fund balances of the Redevelopment Agency
Special Revenue, Debt Service and Capital Project Funds were adjusted to record land purchased in a
prior year as well as to record expenditures in the proper fund.  The beginning fund balance of the
General Fund was adjusted due to the receipt of prior year Tobacco Settlement monies.  The beginning
fund balance of the County of Riverside Asset Leasing (CORAL) Debt Service Fund was adjusted due
to an error in the recording of a receivable in a prior year.  Beginning retained earnings of the Risk
Management Internal Service Fund was adjusted due to an error in compensating absences recorded
in a prior year.

County of Riverside
Notes to General Purpose Financial Statements

June 30, 2001

 - 46 -

(10) Fund Equity

 Changes to Beginning Fund Balances and Retained Earnings (Continued)

The following represents the changes to beginning fund balances and retained earnings (in thousands):

   Prior Period Adjustments
 July 1, 2000 Fund

Balance/ Retained
Earnings as

Previously
Reported

Revenue
Recognized

From Agency
Fund Reclass Other

July 1, 2000 Fund
Balance/ Retained
Earnings Restated

General Fund   $56,499   53,403   18,319   128,221
Special Revenue Funds:
   Transportation   8,062   33,288   41,350
   Community Services   13,896   7   13,903
   Other Special Revenue 1,780 (125) 1,655
   Redevelopment Agency   19,481   219   19,700
   County Service Areas   9,424   1,443   10,867
Debt Service Funds:
   CORAL   35,784   (971)   34,813
   Redevelopment Agency   6,574   104   6,678
Capital Project Funds:
   Public Facilities Improvements   14,499   31,840   46,339
   Redevelopment Agency   19,170   (65)   19,105
Enterprise Fund:
   County Service Areas   366   31   397
Internal Service Fund:
   Risk Management   54,009   849   54,858

County of Riverside
Notes to General Purpose Financial Statements

June 30, 2001

 - 47 -

(10) Fund Equity (Continued)

Reserved Fund Balances

The following is a summary of reserved fund balances at June 30, 2001, which are not available for
appropriation and expenditure/expense (in thousands):

Reserved:
   Encumbrances
   Imprest cash
   Advances
   Loans receivable
   Inventories
   Debt service
   Construction
   General
   Restricted Program
   Money
   External investment
   pool participants
   Total

Generalx

 Fundx
$ 3,023x

290x